
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 284 0 2 0 286 300 95.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 574 0 0 0 574 594 96.6%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,682 0 8 0 1,690 1,722 101.0%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 943 0 3 0 946 982 99.9%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 845 0 4 0 849 914 100.0%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,897 6 2 1 1,906 1,780 110.4%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 612 2 3 0 617 623 645

KCIW Assessment 50 0 2 0 52 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 662 2 5 0 669 713 96.8%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,005 0 4 0 1,009 1,022 102.2%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 964 1 3 0 968 1,006 98.6%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,232 0 4 0 1,236 1,256 100.8%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 694 0 17 0 711 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 409 0 4 0 413 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,103 0 21 0 1,124 1,052 106.8%1,052

Ross- Cash Center 0 0 0 0 0 175 175

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

Western KY Corr. Complex 311 0 52 0 363 670 693

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 55 55

108

Male

1

Female

Total 11,620

1,032

10,588

11,620

66.1%

101.9%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,954

1,561

10,393

12,289

1,606

10,683

11,502 9

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,152 311 2,4631,377 362

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

90 515

790 3,992

241 1,987

CONTROLLED INTAKE 724

7 0 7

425

3,202

1,746

CLASS D-EXTENDED 115 647532

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,064 1,547 9,611

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 501 9 510

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,565 1,556 10,121

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,590 9 136 6 21,741
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